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Patrick John Purcell

Director Information

Title Mr

Name Patrick John Purcell
Postcode

Date of birth March 1938

Total current 0

directorships
List of Current Directorships

Company Name
N/A*

List of Previous Directorships
Company Name

BRITTONS HOLDINGS LIMITED
BRITTONS HOLDINGS LIMITED
T.L.N.6. LIMITED

T.L.N.7. LIMITED
T.L.N.16. LIMITED

T.L.N.4. LIMITED

T.L.N.3. LIMITED

T.L.N.18. LIMITED
T.L.N.18. LIMITED

T.L.N.13. LIMITED

T.L.N.9. LIMITED

BRITTONS PROPERTIES LIMITED
T.L.N.11. LIMITED

T.L.N.13. LIMITED

T.L.N.10. LIMITED

BRITTONS PROPERTIES LIMITED

T.L.N.11. LIMITED
T.L.N.7. LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

Number

Number

02951640
02951640
01159418

00543735
01007905

00739736

01122904

00557824
00557824

00488452
00407479
02028207

00319578

00488452

00790752

02028207

00319578
00543735

Honours
Number
Address
Nationality

Company Status

Company Status
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
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903034696

903034696

British

App. Date

App. Date

26/09/1994
26/09/1994
01/09/1992

28/08/1992
28/08/1992

28/08/1992

28/08/1992

28/08/1992
28/08/1992

28/08/1992
28/08/1992
28/08/1992

28/08/1992
28/08/1992
28/08/1992
28/08/1992

28/08/1992
28/08/1992

Res. Date Position

Res. Date Position
28/05/1999 Director
28/05/1999 Company
Secretary
28/05/1999 Company
Secretary
28/05/1999 Director
28/05/1999 Company
Secretary
28/05/1999 Company
Secretary
28/05/1999 Company
Secretary
28/05/1999 Director
28/05/1999 Company
Secretary
28/05/1999 Director
28/05/1999 Director
28/05/1999 Company
Secretary
28/05/1999 Company
Secretary
28/05/1999 Company
Secretary
28/05/1999 Director
28/05/1999 Director
28/05/1999 Director
28/05/1999 Company
Secretary
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T.L.N.3. LIMITED
T.L.N.10. LIMITED

T.L.N.17. LIMITED
T.L.N.9. LIMITED

T.L.N.16. LIMITED
T.L.N.17. LIMITED

T.L.N.4. LIMITED
T.L.N.8. LIMITED

T.L.N.1. LIMITED

T.L.N.5. LIMITED
T.L.N.6. LIMITED
T.L.N.12. LIMITED

F.W. MORGAN (WESTERN) LIMITED
T.L.N.5. LIMITED

T.L.N.14. LIMITED
T.L.N.15. LIMITED

T.L.N.12. LIMITED

F W MORGAN (HOMEGROWN)
LIMITED

T.L.N.14. LIMITED

F W MORGAN (HOMEGROWN)
LIMITED

WINGHAM TIMBER & MOULDINGS
LIMITED

T.L.N.15. LIMITED

T.L.N.1. LIMITED

T.L.N.8. LIMITED

F.W. MORGAN (WESTERN) LIMITED

WINGHAM TIMBER & MOULDINGS
LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

01122904
00790752

00470188
00407479

01007905
00470188

00739736
01054533

00876571
01245337
01159418

01029899

01245852
01245337

01581573
00801303

01029899
01463691

01581573

01463691

01589592

00801303

00876571

01054533

01245852

01589592

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Non-Trading

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Non-Trading
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28/08/1992
28/08/1992

28/08/1992
28/08/1992

28/08/1992
28/08/1992

28/08/1992
28/08/1991

28/08/1991
28/08/1991
28/08/1991
28/08/1991

28/08/1991
28/08/1991

28/08/1991
28/08/1991

28/08/1991
28/08/1991

28/08/1991
28/08/1991
28/08/1991
28/08/1991
28/08/1991
28/08/1991

28/08/1991

28/08/1991

903034696

28/05/1999 Director
28/05/1999 Company
Secretary
28/05/1999 Director
28/05/1999 Company
Secretary
28/05/1999 Director
28/05/1999 Company
Secretary
28/05/1999 Director
28/05/1999 Company
Secretary
28/05/1999 Company
Secretary
28/05/1999 Director
28/05/1999 Director
28/05/1999 Company
Secretary
28/05/1999 Director
28/05/1999 Company
Secretary
28/05/1999 Director
28/05/1999 Company
Secretary
28/05/1999 Director
28/05/1999 Director

28/05/1999 Company
Secretary
28/05/1999 Company
Secretary
04/05/1999 Company
Secretary
28/05/1999 Director
28/05/1999 Director
28/05/1999 Director
28/05/1999 Company
Secretary
04/05/1999 Director



